-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210076AA_MODI
Panel Meters (Indicator)
M4Y Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

When the output of transducer is DC 4 - 20 mA or 1 - 5 VDCᜡ, use the scaling meter.
 02) This specification is based on the tacho generator with 0 - 10 VDCᜡ or 0 - 10 VACᜠ output.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics webstie.
M 4 Y - ❶ ❷ - ❸
❶ Input type
DV: DC voltage
AV: AC voltage
DA: DC current
AA: AC current
W: Power
T: Rotation
S: Speed
DI: Scaling (DC 4 - 20 mA)
❷ AC measurement method
No mark: AVG
R: RMS
❸ Measurement input
Refer to measurement input
specifications.
Cautions during Wiring
•	 Unit: mm, Use terminals of size specified below.
≥3.5
≤7.0
Connections
INPUT
HIGH SOURCE
100 - 240 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz
+ -
LOW
HOLD
1 2 3 4 5 6
•	Power option
24 - 70 VDCᜡ
5 6
Dimensions
•	 Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
72
36
937
30
72
36
937
30
  ■ Bracket   ■ Panel cut-out
73
10
12
4.
4
14
.5
≥ 91
≥
 4
0 31
.5+�0
.5 0
68+��0.7
0
-|Transparent Guide|-
Error
•	 When 1999 or -1999 flashes with a certain measurement input, disconnect power
supply and then check the cables.
Specifications
Power
supply 01) 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
Power
consumption Dependent on the input type
DC input 2 W
AC input 4 VA